

Serving the community through beautiful music David Carrillo, Artist Director and Conductor

## **GVO Membership Dues and Information**

## REMINDERS

- 1. Please fill out the below section and return it with your payment to the Treasurer (Stewart Rosen).
  - a. If paying via credit card, please provide your card to be swiped during rehearsal. There is a \$1.00 processing fee applied to the dues if paying via credit card.
  - b. If paying via check, your check should be made out to Golden Valley Orchestra.
- 2. Membership dues are payable by October 8, 2023. Please see Stewart if you need payment arrangements.
- 3. This document will be returned to you as a receipt for paying your dues.

	Dues	Payment
Membership Dues	\$160.00	
Donation (suggested \$100 or more)	\$100.00	
<b>Sponsoring a fellow musician's dues?</b> Please indicate below who you are sponsoring:	\$160.00	
Credit card processing fee	\$1.00	
TOTAL		

## DONATION OPPORTUNITIES

**Individual or corporate donations**: Does your company make matching donations, or would they like to underwrite the cost of a concert? Do you desire to purchase a composition that will be performed this season? Would you like to dedicate a piece of music to a loved one? The cost of most selections is between \$75 and \$600. If so, your name or your employer's name will be included in the program as a sponsor of the GVO. Please contact a board member for more information.

**Scholarships:** The GVO seeks proficient music students, 16 years or older, to become members. Please consider providing a student scholarship with a donation and indicate your donation above.

**Give MN.org and/or corporate entities:** These organizations offer to channel donations and sometime even match a donor's contribution. Please be sure when these opportunities are available to designate the **Golden Valley Orchestra** on the contribution form and check with the GVO Treasurer to make sure your donation is properly received.

All donations/contributions are tax deductible: Golden Valley Orchestra is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

Full Name:		
Address:		City:
City:	State:	Zip:
Paid amount:		
Please Circle: Cash   Credit Card   Check No:		

Treasurer Signature: \_

Date: \_\_\_

Golden Valley Orchestra, Inc., 316 Brookview Parkway, Golden Valley, MN 55426 goldenvalleyorch@gmail.com | (763) 512-2345 | gvomusic.org

The Golden Valley Orchestra is a 501(c)(3) organization.